OP \$40.00 85027202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449751

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Architype Review, LLC | | 12/25/2012 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Harry A Mark | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 160 Avenida Cabrillo | |
| City: | San Clemente | |
| State/Country: | ntry: CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | al Code: 92672 | |
| Entity Type: | ity Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85027202 | ARCHITYPE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498420713

Email: harrymark@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: Harry Mark

Address Line 1: 160 Avenida Cabrillo

Address Line 4: San Clemente, CALIFORNIA 92672

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Harry A Mark |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Harry A Mark/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/05/2017 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentLetter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0469

900427498

RE: Assignment of Trademark for "Architype" - a Service Mark, serial number 85027202

Dear Sir / Madam:

Architype Review, LLC has ceased to exist as an LLC and its ownership and assets have been turned over to one of its former officers, Harry Mark.

We respectfully request that the assignment of the trademarked "Architype" be transferred to Harry Mark. The former officers of Architype Review, LLC (Martin Schwartz and Harry Mark) have agreed to this re-assignment.

The address will remain the same.

Thank you.

Harry Mark 160 Avenida Cabrillo San Clemente, CA 92672 USA

Martin Schwartz

11.01.17

Harry Mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 11/05/2017